facilities, helping patients and the public easily identify the dedicated professionals 

caring for them.  

Director of Ceremony, 

5. This journey began in March 2025, with our partners, August 26 Manufacturing 

Company. Through a significant investment by the Ministry of Health and Social 

Services totalling fifty-five million, eight hundred and eighty thousand, four hundred and 

eighty Namibian dollars (NAD 55,880,480), we have procured high-quality uniforms 

including Doctors' and Pharmacists’ coats, and Nurses’ uniforms and shoes. I am 

delighted to announce that this initial batch benefits approximately 11,504 nurses, and 

4,283 doctors and pharmacists, bringing the total to over 15,700 health professionals